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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

1 - Swim Cup Amsterdam session 1 - heats 13-12-2019 - 9:00

Event 1 Women, 1500m Freestyle Senioren Open
13-12-2019 Results
World Record 15:20.48 Kathleen Ledecky Indianapolis (USA) 16-05-2018
European Record 15:38.88 Lotte Friis Barcelona (ESP) 30-07-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 16:03.37 Sharon van Rouwendaal Boekarest (ROU) 09-07-2015
Nederlands Record Jeugd 16:36.44 Sharon van Rouwendaal Belgrado (SRB) 30-07-2008
Nederlands Record Junioren 17:27.80 Esmee Vermeulen Eindhoven 28-02-2010

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 16:16.26
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 16:29.57
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 17:11.30
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 16:29.57
Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT FINA

1. Mireia Belmonte Garcia Royal Spanish SF 16:13.61 +0,63 845
50m: 30.57 30.57 450m: 4:54.21 32.70 850m: 9:14.17 32.44 1250m: 13:32.96 32.35

100m: 1:03.67 33.10 500m: 5:27.04 32.83 900m: 9:46.71 32.54 1300m: 14:05.36 32.40
150m: 1:36.58 32.91 550m: 5:59.45 32.41 950m: 10:19.18 32.47 1350m: 14:37.76 32.40
200m: 2:09.73 33.15 600m: 6:31.95 32.50 1000m: 10:51.23 32.05 1400m: 15:10.41 32.65
250m: 2:42.69 32.96 650m: 7:04.47 32.52 1050m: 11:23.54 32.31 1450m: 15:42.88 32.47
300m: 3:15.86 33.17 700m: 7:36.84 32.37 1100m: 11:55.83 32.29 1500m: 16:13.61 30.73
350m: 3:48.62 32.76 750m: 8:09.35 32.51 1150m: 12:28.24 32.41
400m: 4:21.51 32.89 800m: 8:41.73 32.38 1200m: 13:00.61 32.37

2. Jimena Perez Blanco Royal Spanish SF 16:15.46 +0,68 840
50m: 30.53 30.53 450m: 4:53.43 32.38 850m: 9:13.29 32.64 1250m: 13:33.48 32.74

100m: 1:03.62 33.09 500m: 5:26.05 32.62 900m: 9:46.02 32.73 1300m: 14:05.88 32.40
150m: 1:36.76 33.14 550m: 5:58.48 32.43 950m: 10:18.26 32.24 1350m: 14:38.65 32.77
200m: 2:09.83 33.07 600m: 6:30.91 32.43 1000m: 10:50.76 32.50 1400m: 15:11.49 32.84
250m: 2:42.74 32.91 650m: 7:03.28 32.37 1050m: 11:22.98 32.22 1450m: 15:43.87 32.38
300m: 3:15.61 32.87 700m: 7:35.66 32.38 1100m: 11:55.53 32.55 1500m: 16:15.46 31.59
350m: 3:48.24 32.63 750m: 8:08.18 32.52 1150m: 12:28.10 32.57
400m: 4:21.05 32.81 800m: 8:40.65 32.47 1200m: 13:00.74 32.64

3. Julia Hassler Liechtensteiner SV 16:20.07 +0,78 828
50m: 30.37 30.37 450m: 4:52.88 32.51 850m: 9:14.29 33.13 1250m: 13:36.21 33.08

100m: 1:03.23 32.86 500m: 5:25.49 32.61 900m: 9:47.15 32.86 1300m: 14:08.89 32.68
150m: 1:36.36 33.13 550m: 5:58.07 32.58 950m: 10:19.59 32.44 1350m: 14:41.88 32.99
200m: 2:09.51 33.15 600m: 6:30.73 32.66 1000m: 10:52.19 32.60 1400m: 15:15.23 33.35
250m: 2:42.37 32.86 650m: 7:03.11 32.38 1050m: 11:24.78 32.59 1450m: 15:48.05 32.82
300m: 3:15.25 32.88 700m: 7:35.63 32.52 1100m: 11:57.46 32.68 1500m: 16:20.07 32.02
350m: 3:47.66 32.41 750m: 8:08.48 32.85 1150m: 12:30.40 32.94
400m: 4:20.37 32.71 800m: 8:41.16 32.68 1200m: 13:03.13 32.73

4. María De Valdes Alvarez Royal Spanish SF 16:30.41 +0,81 802
50m: 30.58 30.58 450m: 4:54.71 32.72 850m: 9:16.25 33.29 1250m: 13:43.57 33.28

100m: 1:03.41 32.83 500m: 5:27.40 32.69 900m: 9:49.54 33.29 1300m: 14:17.01 33.44
150m: 1:36.54 33.13 550m: 5:59.79 32.39 950m: 10:22.87 33.33 1350m: 14:50.63 33.62
200m: 2:09.88 33.34 600m: 6:32.25 32.46 1000m: 10:56.32 33.45 1400m: 15:24.28 33.65
250m: 2:42.68 32.80 650m: 7:04.76 32.51 1050m: 11:29.81 33.49 1450m: 15:57.70 33.42
300m: 3:16.03 33.35 700m: 7:37.27 32.51 1100m: 12:03.39 33.58 1500m: 16:30.41 32.71
350m: 3:49.01 32.98 750m: 8:09.97 32.70 1150m: 12:36.98 33.59
400m: 4:21.99 32.98 800m: 8:42.96 32.99 1200m: 13:10.29 33.31

5. Malene Rypestøl Team Sør 16:59.81 +0,72 735
50m: 29.41 29.41 450m: 4:55.28 33.78 850m: 9:29.98 34.79 1250m: 14:09.79 35.57

100m: 1:01.79 32.38 500m: 5:29.16 33.88 900m: 10:04.19 34.21 1300m: 14:44.98 35.19
150m: 1:34.86 33.07 550m: 6:03.42 34.26 950m: 10:39.17 34.98 1350m: 15:20.32 35.34
200m: 2:08.19 33.33 600m: 6:37.70 34.28 1000m: 11:13.82 34.65 1400m: 15:55.31 34.99
250m: 2:41.53 33.34 650m: 7:12.09 34.39 1050m: 11:49.01 35.19 1450m: 16:28.12 32.81
300m: 3:14.52 32.99 700m: 7:46.31 34.22 1100m: 12:23.95 34.94 1500m: 16:59.81 31.69
350m: 3:48.05 33.53 750m: 8:20.81 34.50 1150m: 12:59.18 35.23
400m: 4:21.50 33.45 800m: 8:55.19 34.38 1200m: 13:34.22 35.04

6. Serena Stel OC-De Dolfijn 199801528 17:10.61 +0,74 712
50m: 30.72 30.72 450m: 5:04.47 34.57 850m: 9:42.06 34.28 1250m: 14:18.92 34.58

100m: 1:03.40 32.68 500m: 5:39.48 35.01 900m: 10:17.00 34.94 1300m: 14:54.02 35.10
150m: 1:37.41 34.01 550m: 6:14.22 34.74 950m: 10:52.04 35.04 1350m: 15:28.70 34.68
200m: 2:11.77 34.36 600m: 6:49.14 34.92 1000m: 11:26.38 34.34 1400m: 16:03.34 34.64
250m: 2:45.69 33.92 650m: 7:24.04 34.90 1050m: 12:00.82 34.44 1450m: 16:37.76 34.42
300m: 3:20.04 34.35 700m: 7:58.92 34.88 1100m: 12:35.21 34.39 1500m: 17:10.61 32.85
350m: 3:54.98 34.94 750m: 8:33.29 34.37 1150m: 13:09.52 34.31
400m: 4:29.90 34.92 800m: 9:07.78 34.49 1200m: 13:44.34 34.82
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 1, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

7. Gali Zilberberg Israel Swimming Association 17:20.08 +0,77 693
50m: 31.48 31.48 450m: 5:09.84 34.75 850m: 9:50.00 34.93 1250m: 14:28.59 34.92

100m: 1:06.43 34.95 500m: 5:44.96 35.12 900m: 10:25.19 35.19 1300m: 15:03.36 34.77
150m: 1:40.67 34.24 550m: 6:19.46 34.50 950m: 11:00.19 35.00 1350m: 15:37.90 34.54
200m: 2:15.55 34.88 600m: 6:55.02 35.56 1000m: 11:34.85 34.66 1400m: 16:12.60 34.70
250m: 2:50.07 34.52 650m: 7:29.67 34.65 1050m: 12:09.72 34.87 1450m: 16:46.94 34.34
300m: 3:25.01 34.94 700m: 8:05.02 35.35 1100m: 12:44.32 34.60 1500m: 17:20.08 33.14
350m: 3:59.75 34.74 750m: 8:40.24 35.22 1150m: 13:18.83 34.51
400m: 4:35.09 35.34 800m: 9:15.07 34.83 1200m: 13:53.67 34.84

8. Alisha Hawkins Stockport Metro SC 739984 17:24.17 +0,78 685
50m: 31.19 31.19 450m: 5:04.23 34.62 850m: 9:44.12 35.29 1250m: 14:27.94 35.66

100m: 1:04.75 33.56 500m: 5:38.93 34.70 900m: 10:19.32 35.20 1300m: 15:03.56 35.62
150m: 1:38.58 33.83 550m: 6:13.78 34.85 950m: 10:54.51 35.19 1350m: 15:39.16 35.60
200m: 2:12.74 34.16 600m: 6:48.62 34.84 1000m: 11:29.97 35.46 1400m: 16:14.79 35.63
250m: 2:46.86 34.12 650m: 7:23.65 35.03 1050m: 12:05.49 35.52 1450m: 16:50.06 35.27
300m: 3:21.01 34.15 700m: 7:58.74 35.09 1100m: 12:41.04 35.55 1500m: 17:24.17 34.11
350m: 3:55.26 34.25 750m: 8:33.88 35.14 1150m: 13:16.66 35.62
400m: 4:29.61 34.35 800m: 9:08.83 34.95 1200m: 13:52.28 35.62

9. Souad Nefissa Cherouati Benfica 17:34.30 +0,77 665
50m: 32.22 32.22 450m: 5:11.97 35.19 850m: 9:54.21 35.26 1250m: 14:37.63 35.86

100m: 1:06.74 34.52 500m: 5:47.06 35.09 900m: 10:29.43 35.22 1300m: 15:13.10 35.47
150m: 1:41.38 34.64 550m: 6:22.57 35.51 950m: 11:04.81 35.38 1350m: 15:48.69 35.59
200m: 2:16.38 35.00 600m: 6:57.75 35.18 1000m: 11:39.89 35.08 1400m: 16:24.29 35.60
250m: 2:51.39 35.01 650m: 7:33.18 35.43 1050m: 12:15.30 35.41 1450m: 17:00.13 35.84
300m: 3:26.45 35.06 700m: 8:08.41 35.23 1100m: 12:50.94 35.64 1500m: 17:34.30 34.17
350m: 4:01.61 35.16 750m: 8:43.76 35.35 1150m: 13:26.53 35.59
400m: 4:36.78 35.17 800m: 9:18.95 35.19 1200m: 14:01.77 35.24

10. Astrid Julie Halvorsen Lambertseter SK 10177253 17:37.30 +0,74 659
50m: 31.78 31.78 450m: 5:15.00 35.56 850m: 9:59.35 35.12 1250m: 14:41.99 35.26

100m: 1:06.38 34.60 500m: 5:51.18 36.18 900m: 10:34.77 35.42 1300m: 15:17.60 35.61
150m: 1:41.51 35.13 550m: 6:26.82 35.64 950m: 11:09.83 35.06 1350m: 15:53.13 35.53
200m: 2:17.04 35.53 600m: 7:02.28 35.46 1000m: 11:45.30 35.47 1400m: 16:28.27 35.14
250m: 2:52.54 35.50 650m: 7:37.64 35.36 1050m: 12:20.68 35.38 1450m: 17:02.95 34.68
300m: 3:28.33 35.79 700m: 8:13.33 35.69 1100m: 12:56.18 35.50 1500m: 17:37.30 34.35
350m: 4:03.66 35.33 750m: 8:48.60 35.27 1150m: 13:31.32 35.14
400m: 4:39.44 35.78 800m: 9:24.23 35.63 1200m: 14:06.73 35.41

11. Sapphi Gabbani City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 830512 17:38.15 +0,70 658
50m: 31.98 31.98 450m: 5:16.66 35.50 850m: 10:01.55 35.71 1250m: 14:42.84 35.19

100m: 1:06.68 34.70 500m: 5:52.46 35.80 900m: 10:37.21 35.66 1300m: 15:17.91 35.07
150m: 1:42.46 35.78 550m: 6:28.07 35.61 950m: 11:12.10 34.89 1350m: 15:53.32 35.41
200m: 2:18.64 36.18 600m: 7:03.91 35.84 1000m: 11:47.45 35.35 1400m: 16:28.97 35.65
250m: 2:54.51 35.87 650m: 7:39.39 35.48 1050m: 12:22.55 35.10 1450m: 17:04.21 35.24
300m: 3:30.48 35.97 700m: 8:14.79 35.40 1100m: 12:57.60 35.05 1500m: 17:38.15 33.94
350m: 4:05.78 35.30 750m: 8:50.15 35.36 1150m: 13:32.64 35.04
400m: 4:41.16 35.38 800m: 9:25.84 35.69 1200m: 14:07.65 35.01

12. Delara Ditterich Baden-Württemberg 326908 17:49.73 +0,79 637
50m: 31.35 31.35 450m: 5:10.94 35.13 850m: 9:55.46 35.71 1250m: 14:46.24 36.48

100m: 1:05.39 34.04 500m: 5:46.14 35.20 900m: 10:31.67 36.21 1300m: 15:23.51 37.27
150m: 1:39.95 34.56 550m: 6:21.36 35.22 950m: 11:07.32 35.65 1350m: 16:00.53 37.02
200m: 2:14.89 34.94 600m: 6:57.21 35.85 1000m: 11:43.64 36.32 1400m: 16:37.83 37.30
250m: 2:49.86 34.97 650m: 7:32.57 35.36 1050m: 12:19.88 36.24 1450m: 17:14.26 36.43
300m: 3:25.29 35.43 700m: 8:08.48 35.91 1100m: 12:56.35 36.47 1500m: 17:49.73 35.47
350m: 4:00.27 34.98 750m: 8:43.81 35.33 1150m: 13:32.86 36.51
400m: 4:35.81 35.54 800m: 9:19.75 35.94 1200m: 14:09.76 36.90

13. Liv-Kathy Göbel Baden-Württemberg 295500 17:53.16 +0,72 631
50m: 31.96 31.96 450m: 5:16.89 36.35 850m: 10:04.68 35.98 1250m: 14:54.27 36.19

100m: 1:06.58 34.62 500m: 5:52.92 36.03 900m: 10:40.70 36.02 1300m: 15:30.33 36.06
150m: 1:41.58 35.00 550m: 6:29.05 36.13 950m: 11:17.03 36.33 1350m: 16:06.64 36.31
200m: 2:16.85 35.27 600m: 7:04.90 35.85 1000m: 11:53.06 36.03 1400m: 16:42.68 36.04
250m: 2:52.73 35.88 650m: 7:40.98 36.08 1050m: 12:29.51 36.45 1450m: 17:18.62 35.94
300m: 3:28.39 35.66 700m: 8:16.77 35.79 1100m: 13:05.57 36.06 1500m: 17:53.16 34.54
350m: 4:04.51 36.12 750m: 8:52.91 36.14 1150m: 13:41.89 36.32
400m: 4:40.54 36.03 800m: 9:28.70 35.79 1200m: 14:18.08 36.19

14. Madelon Dijkstra ZPCH 199703510 18:13.93 +0,83 595
50m: 31.90 31.90 450m: 5:24.22 36.90 850m: 10:19.63 36.97 1250m: 15:13.14 36.52

100m: 1:07.23 35.33 500m: 6:01.28 37.06 900m: 10:56.81 37.18 1300m: 15:50.12 36.98
150m: 1:43.32 36.09 550m: 6:38.04 36.76 950m: 11:33.41 36.60 1350m: 16:26.82 36.70
200m: 2:19.69 36.37 600m: 7:15.15 37.11 1000m: 12:09.79 36.38 1400m: 17:03.52 36.70
250m: 2:56.36 36.67 650m: 7:51.93 36.78 1050m: 12:46.20 36.41 1450m: 17:39.41 35.89
300m: 3:33.50 37.14 700m: 8:29.08 37.15 1100m: 13:23.09 36.89 1500m: 18:13.93 34.52
350m: 4:10.27 36.77 750m: 9:05.80 36.72 1150m: 13:59.60 36.51
400m: 4:47.32 37.05 800m: 9:42.66 36.86 1200m: 14:36.62 37.02
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Event 1, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

15. Sterre van de Goor PSV 200102168 18:40.11 +0,85 554
50m: 33.82 33.82 450m: 5:31.68 37.16 850m: 10:31.17 37.49 1250m: 15:34.29 37.64

100m: 1:10.43 36.61 500m: 6:09.18 37.50 900m: 11:09.14 37.97 1300m: 16:11.99 37.70
150m: 1:47.50 37.07 550m: 6:46.51 37.33 950m: 11:46.89 37.75 1350m: 16:49.55 37.56
200m: 2:24.80 37.30 600m: 7:23.74 37.23 1000m: 12:24.89 38.00 1400m: 17:27.24 37.69
250m: 3:02.15 37.35 650m: 8:01.02 37.28 1050m: 13:02.72 37.83 1450m: 18:04.23 36.99
300m: 3:39.81 37.66 700m: 8:38.36 37.34 1100m: 13:40.96 38.24 1500m: 18:40.11 35.88
350m: 4:16.99 37.18 750m: 9:15.74 37.38 1150m: 14:18.69 37.73
400m: 4:54.52 37.53 800m: 9:53.68 37.94 1200m: 14:56.65 37.96

16. Taylor O'Rourke Northampton SC 977405 18:40.74 +0,77 554
50m: 33.08 33.08 450m: 5:28.07 37.45 850m: 10:31.29 37.86 1250m: 15:34.58 37.98

100m: 1:09.27 36.19 500m: 6:05.43 37.36 900m: 11:08.89 37.60 1300m: 16:12.31 37.73
150m: 1:45.98 36.71 550m: 6:43.25 37.82 950m: 11:46.96 38.07 1350m: 16:50.17 37.86
200m: 2:22.62 36.64 600m: 7:21.21 37.96 1000m: 12:24.51 37.55 1400m: 17:27.78 37.61
250m: 2:59.26 36.64 650m: 7:59.20 37.99 1050m: 13:02.38 37.87 1450m: 18:04.72 36.94
300m: 3:36.31 37.05 700m: 8:37.03 37.83 1100m: 13:40.68 38.30 1500m: 18:40.74 36.02
350m: 4:13.44 37.13 750m: 9:15.23 38.20 1150m: 14:18.73 38.05
400m: 4:50.62 37.18 800m: 9:53.43 38.20 1200m: 14:56.60 37.87

DNS Celine Rieder Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 269621

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Senioren Open
13-12-2019 Results
World Record 14:31.02 Yang Sun Londen (GBR) 04-08-2012
European Record 14:34.04 Gregorio Paltrinieri Londen (GBR) 18-05-2016
Nederlands Record Senioren 14:58.34 Job Kienhuis Eindhoven 04-12-2011
Nederlands Record Jeugd 15:20.46 Lleyton Plattel Eindhoven 12-04-2019
Nederlands Record Junioren 16:02.56 Pieter van den Hoogenband Nanterre (FRA) 15-05-1994

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 15:00.99
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 15:06.24
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 15:41.56
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 15:32.48
Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT FINA

1. Albert Escrits Mañosa Royal Spanish SF 15:23.94 +0,77 837
50m: 27.68 27.68 450m: 4:29.89 30.66 850m: 8:37.57 31.14 1250m: 12:48.32 31.38

100m: 57.52 29.84 500m: 5:00.56 30.67 900m: 9:08.65 31.08 1300m: 13:20.05 31.73
150m: 1:27.56 30.04 550m: 5:31.20 30.64 950m: 9:40.05 31.40 1350m: 13:51.30 31.25
200m: 1:57.82 30.26 600m: 6:02.09 30.89 1000m: 10:11.32 31.27 1400m: 14:22.93 31.63
250m: 2:28.01 30.19 650m: 6:33.06 30.97 1050m: 10:42.44 31.12 1450m: 14:53.89 30.96
300m: 2:58.42 30.41 700m: 7:04.12 31.06 1100m: 11:13.85 31.41 1500m: 15:23.94 30.05
350m: 3:28.72 30.30 750m: 7:35.24 31.12 1150m: 11:45.24 31.39
400m: 3:59.23 30.51 800m: 8:06.43 31.19 1200m: 12:16.94 31.70

2. Raul Santiago Betancor C.N. Sant Andreu 15:29.26 +0,74 823
50m: 27.97 27.97 450m: 4:31.75 30.80 850m: 8:42.68 31.61 1250m: 12:54.53 31.55

100m: 57.83 29.86 500m: 5:02.88 31.13 900m: 9:13.84 31.16 1300m: 13:25.89 31.36
150m: 1:28.23 30.40 550m: 5:34.03 31.15 950m: 9:45.31 31.47 1350m: 13:57.53 31.64
200m: 1:58.54 30.31 600m: 6:05.32 31.29 1000m: 10:16.72 31.41 1400m: 14:28.97 31.44
250m: 2:29.24 30.70 650m: 6:36.64 31.32 1050m: 10:48.48 31.76 1450m: 14:59.72 30.75
300m: 2:59.68 30.44 700m: 7:08.16 31.52 1100m: 11:19.82 31.34 1500m: 15:29.26 29.54
350m: 3:30.24 30.56 750m: 7:39.76 31.60 1150m: 11:51.43 31.61
400m: 4:00.95 30.71 800m: 8:11.07 31.31 1200m: 12:22.98 31.55

3. Pol Gil Tarazona C.N. Fuensanta 15:33.79 +0,66 811
50m: 28.55 28.55 450m: 4:36.39 31.01 850m: 8:46.65 31.29 1250m: 12:58.30 31.10

100m: 59.26 30.71 500m: 5:07.51 31.12 900m: 9:18.20 31.55 1300m: 13:29.68 31.38
150m: 1:30.25 30.99 550m: 5:38.44 30.93 950m: 9:49.81 31.61 1350m: 14:01.02 31.34
200m: 2:01.08 30.83 600m: 6:09.66 31.22 1000m: 10:21.41 31.60 1400m: 14:32.78 31.76
250m: 2:32.06 30.98 650m: 6:40.91 31.25 1050m: 10:52.75 31.34 1450m: 15:03.80 31.02
300m: 3:03.16 31.10 700m: 7:12.30 31.39 1100m: 11:24.11 31.36 1500m: 15:33.79 29.99
350m: 3:34.13 30.97 750m: 7:43.86 31.56 1150m: 11:55.70 31.59
400m: 4:05.38 31.25 800m: 8:15.36 31.50 1200m: 12:27.20 31.50

4. Bar Soloveychick Israel Swimming Association 15:34.87 +0,71 808
50m: 28.29 28.29 450m: 4:38.22 31.53 850m: 8:48.52 31.06 1250m: 12:59.37 31.50

100m: 59.16 30.87 500m: 5:09.36 31.14 900m: 9:19.65 31.13 1300m: 13:30.59 31.22
150m: 1:30.12 30.96 550m: 5:40.63 31.27 950m: 9:50.88 31.23 1350m: 14:02.06 31.47
200m: 2:01.25 31.13 600m: 6:12.09 31.46 1000m: 10:22.39 31.51 1400m: 14:33.51 31.45
250m: 2:32.44 31.19 650m: 6:43.56 31.47 1050m: 10:53.78 31.39 1450m: 15:04.72 31.21
300m: 3:03.83 31.39 700m: 7:14.99 31.43 1100m: 11:25.04 31.26 1500m: 15:34.87 30.15
350m: 3:35.26 31.43 750m: 7:46.27 31.28 1150m: 11:56.43 31.39
400m: 4:06.69 31.43 800m: 8:17.46 31.19 1200m: 12:27.87 31.44
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Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

5. Pepijn Smits HPC-PSV 199600691 15:45.09 +0,87 782
50m: 29.08 29.08 450m: 4:41.46 31.58 850m: 8:54.51 31.75 1250m: 13:08.80 31.87

100m: 1:00.28 31.20 500m: 5:13.63 32.17 900m: 9:26.08 31.57 1300m: 13:40.42 31.62
150m: 1:31.49 31.21 550m: 5:44.92 31.29 950m: 9:57.97 31.89 1350m: 14:11.96 31.54
200m: 2:03.40 31.91 600m: 6:16.55 31.63 1000m: 10:30.01 32.04 1400m: 14:44.03 32.07
250m: 2:34.70 31.30 650m: 6:47.98 31.43 1050m: 11:01.60 31.59 1450m: 15:15.54 31.51
300m: 3:06.33 31.63 700m: 7:19.73 31.75 1100m: 11:33.49 31.89 1500m: 15:45.09 29.55
350m: 3:38.03 31.70 750m: 7:51.07 31.34 1150m: 12:05.39 31.90
400m: 4:09.88 31.85 800m: 8:22.76 31.69 1200m: 12:36.93 31.54

6. William Ryley University of Bath 287155 15:50.81 +0,68 768
50m: 27.95 27.95 450m: 4:38.28 31.78 850m: 8:55.12 31.83 1250m: 13:12.44 32.01

100m: 58.73 30.78 500m: 5:10.42 32.14 900m: 9:27.34 32.22 1300m: 13:44.59 32.15
150m: 1:29.71 30.98 550m: 5:42.19 31.77 950m: 9:59.42 32.08 1350m: 14:16.77 32.18
200m: 2:00.93 31.22 600m: 6:14.42 32.23 1000m: 10:31.72 32.30 1400m: 14:48.69 31.92
250m: 2:32.31 31.38 650m: 6:46.77 32.35 1050m: 11:03.45 31.73 1450m: 15:20.16 31.47
300m: 3:03.53 31.22 700m: 7:19.31 32.54 1100m: 11:35.57 32.12 1500m: 15:50.81 30.65
350m: 3:34.93 31.40 750m: 7:51.29 31.98 1150m: 12:08.18 32.61
400m: 4:06.50 31.57 800m: 8:23.29 32.00 1200m: 12:40.43 32.25

7. Chad Michau PSV 200005653 15:59.02 +0,74 749
50m: 29.33 29.33 450m: 4:43.43 31.94 850m: 9:01.31 32.43 1250m: 13:19.97 32.58

100m: 1:00.64 31.31 500m: 5:15.35 31.92 900m: 9:33.84 32.53 1300m: 13:52.47 32.50
150m: 1:32.48 31.84 550m: 5:47.49 32.14 950m: 10:05.92 32.08 1350m: 14:24.98 32.51
200m: 2:04.05 31.57 600m: 6:19.57 32.08 1000m: 10:38.10 32.18 1400m: 14:57.15 32.17
250m: 2:35.86 31.81 650m: 6:51.73 32.16 1050m: 11:10.32 32.22 1450m: 15:28.79 31.64
300m: 3:07.67 31.81 700m: 7:24.14 32.41 1100m: 11:42.77 32.45 1500m: 15:59.02 30.23
350m: 3:39.51 31.84 750m: 7:56.38 32.24 1150m: 12:15.17 32.40
400m: 4:11.49 31.98 800m: 8:28.88 32.50 1200m: 12:47.39 32.22

8. Alberto Martinez Murcia CN Marina Cartagena Ancora MURCIA 15:59.10 +0,67 749
50m: 28.53 28.53 450m: 4:38.07 31.47 850m: 8:52.76 32.13 1250m: 13:15.06 33.34

100m: 59.29 30.76 500m: 5:09.65 31.58 900m: 9:24.97 32.21 1300m: 13:48.62 33.56
150m: 1:30.29 31.00 550m: 5:41.27 31.62 950m: 9:57.42 32.45 1350m: 14:22.23 33.61
200m: 2:01.39 31.10 600m: 6:12.95 31.68 1000m: 10:29.95 32.53 1400m: 14:55.89 33.66
250m: 2:32.68 31.29 650m: 6:44.63 31.68 1050m: 11:02.73 32.78 1450m: 15:28.24 32.35
300m: 3:03.89 31.21 700m: 7:16.48 31.85 1100m: 11:35.70 32.97 1500m: 15:59.10 30.86
350m: 3:35.27 31.38 750m: 7:48.60 32.12 1150m: 12:08.70 33.00
400m: 4:06.60 31.33 800m: 8:20.63 32.03 1200m: 12:41.72 33.02

9. Elliot Sodemann Leuven Aquatics 11179/98 16:01.10 +0,72 744
50m: 30.13 30.13 450m: 4:46.59 32.45 850m: 9:02.89 32.15 1250m: 13:21.04 32.38

100m: 1:01.63 31.50 500m: 5:18.82 32.23 900m: 9:34.86 31.97 1300m: 13:53.39 32.35
150m: 1:33.29 31.66 550m: 5:50.74 31.92 950m: 10:07.27 32.41 1350m: 14:25.64 32.25
200m: 2:05.16 31.87 600m: 6:22.89 32.15 1000m: 10:39.36 32.09 1400m: 14:57.93 32.29
250m: 2:37.42 32.26 650m: 6:54.83 31.94 1050m: 11:11.68 32.32 1450m: 15:30.26 32.33
300m: 3:09.63 32.21 700m: 7:26.99 32.16 1100m: 11:43.88 32.20 1500m: 16:01.10 30.84
350m: 3:41.85 32.22 750m: 7:58.68 31.69 1150m: 12:16.27 32.39
400m: 4:14.14 32.29 800m: 8:30.74 32.06 1200m: 12:48.66 32.39

10. Vincent Crooijmans OC-VZC 200100381 16:16.11 +0,79 710
50m: 29.21 29.21 450m: 4:44.04 32.27 850m: 9:07.18 33.14 1250m: 13:32.09 33.11

100m: 1:00.37 31.16 500m: 5:16.67 32.63 900m: 9:40.32 33.14 1300m: 14:05.32 33.23
150m: 1:31.77 31.40 550m: 5:49.15 32.48 950m: 10:13.30 32.98 1350m: 14:38.51 33.19
200m: 2:03.44 31.67 600m: 6:21.94 32.79 1000m: 10:46.31 33.01 1400m: 15:11.78 33.27
250m: 2:35.34 31.90 650m: 6:54.93 32.99 1050m: 11:19.43 33.12 1450m: 15:44.27 32.49
300m: 3:07.35 32.01 700m: 7:27.85 32.92 1100m: 11:52.81 33.38 1500m: 16:16.11 31.84
350m: 3:39.42 32.07 750m: 8:00.87 33.02 1150m: 12:25.86 33.05
400m: 4:11.77 32.35 800m: 8:34.04 33.17 1200m: 12:58.98 33.12

11. Jack Buswell Northampton SC 750950 16:23.17 +0,67 695
50m: 29.11 29.11 450m: 4:51.73 33.74 850m: 9:15.44 32.99 1250m: 13:39.51 33.31

100m: 1:00.83 31.72 500m: 5:25.38 33.65 900m: 9:48.45 33.01 1300m: 14:12.69 33.18
150m: 1:33.06 32.23 550m: 5:57.82 32.44 950m: 10:21.55 33.10 1350m: 14:46.14 33.45
200m: 2:05.56 32.50 600m: 6:30.79 32.97 1000m: 10:54.54 32.99 1400m: 15:19.26 33.12
250m: 2:38.28 32.72 650m: 7:03.52 32.73 1050m: 11:27.48 32.94 1450m: 15:52.35 33.09
300m: 3:11.49 33.21 700m: 7:36.54 33.02 1100m: 12:00.37 32.89 1500m: 16:23.17 30.82
350m: 3:44.54 33.05 750m: 8:09.46 32.92 1150m: 12:33.31 32.94
400m: 4:17.99 33.45 800m: 8:42.45 32.99 1200m: 13:06.20 32.89

12. Jackson O'Rourke Northampton SC 889230 16:23.28 +0,78 695
50m: 28.91 28.91 450m: 4:45.88 32.95 850m: 9:13.37 33.47 1250m: 13:40.03 33.10

100m: 1:00.57 31.66 500m: 5:19.15 33.27 900m: 9:46.81 33.44 1300m: 14:13.56 33.53
150m: 1:32.21 31.64 550m: 5:52.01 32.86 950m: 10:20.33 33.52 1350m: 14:46.62 33.06
200m: 2:04.08 31.87 600m: 6:25.48 33.47 1000m: 10:53.59 33.26 1400m: 15:19.77 33.15
250m: 2:35.96 31.88 650m: 6:59.00 33.52 1050m: 11:26.80 33.21 1450m: 15:52.81 33.04
300m: 3:07.98 32.02 700m: 7:32.74 33.74 1100m: 12:00.34 33.54 1500m: 16:23.28 30.47
350m: 3:40.08 32.10 750m: 8:06.01 33.27 1150m: 12:33.58 33.24
400m: 4:12.93 32.85 800m: 8:39.90 33.89 1200m: 13:06.93 33.35
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Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

13. Sander Crooijmans OC-VZC 200100383 16:26.87 +0,75 687
50m: 29.11 29.11 450m: 4:43.89 32.57 850m: 9:08.55 33.69 1250m: 13:40.42 34.45

100m: 1:00.48 31.37 500m: 5:16.35 32.46 900m: 9:42.57 34.02 1300m: 14:14.39 33.97
150m: 1:31.67 31.19 550m: 5:49.18 32.83 950m: 10:16.36 33.79 1350m: 14:47.62 33.23
200m: 2:03.38 31.71 600m: 6:22.05 32.87 1000m: 10:50.34 33.98 1400m: 15:21.29 33.67
250m: 2:35.11 31.73 650m: 6:55.13 33.08 1050m: 11:24.00 33.66 1450m: 15:54.81 33.52
300m: 3:07.00 31.89 700m: 7:27.99 32.86 1100m: 11:57.84 33.84 1500m: 16:26.87 32.06
350m: 3:39.20 32.20 750m: 8:01.34 33.35 1150m: 12:31.79 33.95
400m: 4:11.32 32.12 800m: 8:34.86 33.52 1200m: 13:05.97 34.18

14. Joshua Vance Northampton SC 922434 16:38.21 +0,74 664
50m: 30.02 30.02 450m: 5:00.51 33.90 850m: 9:28.67 33.31 1250m: 13:54.21 33.33

100m: 1:03.40 33.38 500m: 5:34.57 34.06 900m: 10:02.00 33.33 1300m: 14:27.49 33.28
150m: 1:36.93 33.53 550m: 6:08.44 33.87 950m: 10:35.38 33.38 1350m: 15:00.81 33.32
200m: 2:10.88 33.95 600m: 6:41.85 33.41 1000m: 11:08.54 33.16 1400m: 15:34.01 33.20
250m: 2:44.59 33.71 650m: 7:15.24 33.39 1050m: 11:41.54 33.00 1450m: 16:06.62 32.61
300m: 3:18.68 34.09 700m: 7:48.74 33.50 1100m: 12:14.69 33.15 1500m: 16:38.21 31.59
350m: 3:52.58 33.90 750m: 8:22.08 33.34 1150m: 12:47.71 33.02
400m: 4:26.61 34.03 800m: 8:55.36 33.28 1200m: 13:20.88 33.17

15. Mikael Söderberg Upsala Simsöllskap 16:50.68 +0,62 640
50m: 29.87 29.87 450m: 4:58.93 33.96 850m: 9:32.00 34.09 1250m: 14:06.01 34.08

100m: 1:02.95 33.08 500m: 5:32.85 33.92 900m: 10:06.46 34.46 1300m: 14:40.35 34.34
150m: 1:36.02 33.07 550m: 6:06.62 33.77 950m: 10:40.48 34.02 1350m: 15:13.43 33.08
200m: 2:09.92 33.90 600m: 6:40.80 34.18 1000m: 11:14.80 34.32 1400m: 15:46.88 33.45
250m: 2:43.39 33.47 650m: 7:14.84 34.04 1050m: 11:49.24 34.44 1450m: 16:19.42 32.54
300m: 3:17.25 33.86 700m: 7:49.31 34.47 1100m: 12:23.21 33.97 1500m: 16:50.68 31.26
350m: 3:50.99 33.74 750m: 8:23.71 34.40 1150m: 12:57.92 34.71
400m: 4:24.97 33.98 800m: 8:57.91 34.20 1200m: 13:31.93 34.01

16. Seppe Marichal Leuven Aquatics 11423/01 16:52.19 +0,67 637
50m: 29.53 29.53 450m: 4:51.56 33.24 850m: 9:18.98 33.84 1250m: 13:54.80 35.04

100m: 1:01.17 31.64 500m: 5:24.92 33.36 900m: 9:54.35 35.37 1300m: 14:30.92 36.12
150m: 1:32.84 31.67 550m: 5:57.05 32.13 950m: 10:28.23 33.88 1350m: 15:06.99 36.07
200m: 2:05.47 32.63 600m: 6:30.54 33.49 1000m: 11:03.33 35.10 1400m: 15:42.93 35.94
250m: 2:38.02 32.55 650m: 7:04.19 33.65 1050m: 11:36.86 33.53 1450m: 16:17.59 34.66
300m: 3:11.34 33.32 700m: 7:37.90 33.71 1100m: 12:11.24 34.38 1500m: 16:52.19 34.60
350m: 3:44.48 33.14 750m: 8:11.17 33.27 1150m: 12:45.59 34.35
400m: 4:18.32 33.84 800m: 8:45.14 33.97 1200m: 13:19.76 34.17

17. Luca Leon Schumacher SSG Saar Max Ritter 324042 16:56.18 +0,76 629
50m: 29.58 29.58 450m: 5:00.12 33.73 850m: 9:34.23 34.58 1250m: 14:09.75 34.51

100m: 1:02.94 33.36 500m: 5:34.50 34.38 900m: 10:08.56 34.33 1300m: 14:43.92 34.17
150m: 1:36.67 33.73 550m: 6:08.72 34.22 950m: 10:43.13 34.57 1350m: 15:18.25 34.33
200m: 2:10.61 33.94 600m: 6:42.71 33.99 1000m: 11:17.48 34.35 1400m: 15:52.16 33.91
250m: 2:44.37 33.76 650m: 7:16.98 34.27 1050m: 11:52.33 34.85 1450m: 16:25.72 33.56
300m: 3:18.70 34.33 700m: 7:51.11 34.13 1100m: 12:26.66 34.33 1500m: 16:56.18 30.46
350m: 3:52.29 33.59 750m: 8:25.44 34.33 1150m: 13:01.06 34.40
400m: 4:26.39 34.10 800m: 8:59.65 34.21 1200m: 13:35.24 34.18

18. Jacobo Garrido Brun IPC Spain S9 16:56.38 +0,74 629
WPS European Record

50m: 30.35 30.35 450m: 5:03.11 33.95 850m: 9:35.16 33.50 1250m: 14:07.86 34.28
100m: 1:03.75 33.40 500m: 5:37.20 34.09 900m: 10:09.02 33.86 1300m: 14:42.32 34.46
150m: 1:38.00 34.25 550m: 6:11.42 34.22 950m: 10:42.75 33.73 1350m: 15:16.63 34.31
200m: 2:12.40 34.40 600m: 6:45.47 34.05 1000m: 11:16.79 34.04 1400m: 15:51.10 34.47
250m: 2:46.56 34.16 650m: 7:19.48 34.01 1050m: 11:50.75 33.96 1450m: 16:24.98 33.88
300m: 3:20.75 34.19 700m: 7:53.58 34.10 1100m: 12:24.96 34.21 1500m: 16:56.38 31.40
350m: 3:54.93 34.18 750m: 8:27.61 34.03 1150m: 12:59.11 34.15
400m: 4:29.16 34.23 800m: 9:01.66 34.05 1200m: 13:33.58 34.47

19. Louis Heim Baden-Württemberg 316956 16:58.79 +0,70 624
50m: 28.88 28.88 450m: 4:59.64 34.27 850m: 9:35.19 34.38 1250m: 14:11.12 34.19

100m: 1:01.49 32.61 500m: 5:34.46 34.82 900m: 10:09.68 34.49 1300m: 14:45.66 34.54
150m: 1:35.27 33.78 550m: 6:09.09 34.63 950m: 10:44.34 34.66 1350m: 15:19.62 33.96
200m: 2:08.94 33.67 600m: 6:43.54 34.45 1000m: 11:18.98 34.64 1400m: 15:53.39 33.77
250m: 2:42.59 33.65 650m: 7:17.81 34.27 1050m: 11:53.15 34.17 1450m: 16:27.09 33.70
300m: 3:16.87 34.28 700m: 7:52.10 34.29 1100m: 12:27.89 34.74 1500m: 16:58.79 31.70
350m: 3:50.74 33.87 750m: 8:26.20 34.10 1150m: 13:02.48 34.59
400m: 4:25.37 34.63 800m: 9:00.81 34.61 1200m: 13:36.93 34.45

20. Jevon Penny Northampton SC 962266 17:09.80 +0,71 605
50m: 29.75 29.75 450m: 5:02.24 34.63 850m: 9:39.16 34.71 1250m: 14:17.48 34.83

100m: 1:02.39 32.64 500m: 5:36.89 34.65 900m: 10:14.03 34.87 1300m: 14:52.57 35.09
150m: 1:35.57 33.18 550m: 6:11.46 34.57 950m: 10:48.89 34.86 1350m: 15:27.46 34.89
200m: 2:09.49 33.92 600m: 6:46.02 34.56 1000m: 11:23.71 34.82 1400m: 16:02.32 34.86
250m: 2:44.02 34.53 650m: 7:20.59 34.57 1050m: 11:58.30 34.59 1450m: 16:36.65 34.33
300m: 3:18.47 34.45 700m: 7:55.10 34.51 1100m: 12:33.09 34.79 1500m: 17:09.80 33.15
350m: 3:52.91 34.44 750m: 8:29.60 34.50 1150m: 13:07.74 34.65
400m: 4:27.61 34.70 800m: 9:04.45 34.85 1200m: 13:42.65 34.91
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Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

21. Carl Morris Magold SSG Saar Max Ritter 348696 17:10.17 +0,63 604
50m: 30.15 30.15 450m: 5:03.78 34.59 850m: 9:40.07 34.37 1250m: 14:17.42 35.01

100m: 1:03.21 33.06 500m: 5:38.38 34.60 900m: 10:14.86 34.79 1300m: 14:53.06 35.64
150m: 1:37.00 33.79 550m: 6:12.96 34.58 950m: 10:49.34 34.48 1350m: 15:27.13 34.07
200m: 2:11.35 34.35 600m: 6:47.71 34.75 1000m: 11:24.19 34.85 1400m: 16:02.55 35.42
250m: 2:45.58 34.23 650m: 7:21.93 34.22 1050m: 11:59.16 34.97 1450m: 16:36.61 34.06
300m: 3:20.14 34.56 700m: 7:56.42 34.49 1100m: 12:33.68 34.52 1500m: 17:10.17 33.56
350m: 3:54.55 34.41 750m: 8:30.85 34.43 1150m: 13:08.30 34.62
400m: 4:29.19 34.64 800m: 9:05.70 34.85 1200m: 13:42.41 34.11

22. David Groenewegen PSV 200400469 17:12.97 +0,81 599
50m: 29.79 29.79 450m: 5:05.17 34.34 850m: 9:44.31 34.60 1250m: 14:22.22 34.84

100m: 1:03.23 33.44 500m: 5:40.35 35.18 900m: 10:19.37 35.06 1300m: 14:57.05 34.83
150m: 1:37.30 34.07 550m: 6:15.07 34.72 950m: 10:54.36 34.99 1350m: 15:32.04 34.99
200m: 2:12.13 34.83 600m: 6:50.18 35.11 1000m: 11:29.25 34.89 1400m: 16:06.43 34.39
250m: 2:46.65 34.52 650m: 7:24.77 34.59 1050m: 12:03.49 34.24 1450m: 16:40.60 34.17
300m: 3:21.92 35.27 700m: 7:59.93 35.16 1100m: 12:38.04 34.55 1500m: 17:12.97 32.37
350m: 3:56.26 34.34 750m: 8:34.97 35.04 1150m: 13:12.70 34.66
400m: 4:30.83 34.57 800m: 9:09.71 34.74 1200m: 13:47.38 34.68

23. Adi Ramovic Upsala Simsöllskap 17:49.50 +0,67 540
50m: 29.77 29.77 450m: 5:09.97 35.89 850m: 9:57.81 36.15 1250m: 14:49.36 36.57

100m: 1:02.84 33.07 500m: 5:46.18 36.21 900m: 10:33.93 36.12 1300m: 15:25.75 36.39
150m: 1:36.90 34.06 550m: 6:21.70 35.52 950m: 11:09.98 36.05 1350m: 16:02.06 36.31
200m: 2:11.82 34.92 600m: 6:57.86 36.16 1000m: 11:46.35 36.37 1400m: 16:38.49 36.43
250m: 2:46.97 35.15 650m: 7:33.52 35.66 1050m: 12:23.08 36.73 1450m: 17:14.35 35.86
300m: 3:22.41 35.44 700m: 8:09.74 36.22 1100m: 12:59.70 36.62 1500m: 17:49.50 35.15
350m: 3:58.02 35.61 750m: 8:45.44 35.70 1150m: 13:35.99 36.29
400m: 4:34.08 36.06 800m: 9:21.66 36.22 1200m: 14:12.79 36.80

Event 3 Women, 50m Butterfly Senioren Open
13-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 24.43 Sarah Sjöström Borås (SWE) 05-07-2014
European Record 24.43 Sarah Sjöström Borås (SWE) 05-07-2014
Nederlands Record Senioren 25.28 Marleen Veldhuis Rome (ITA) 31-07-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 27.18 Marrit Steenbergen Eindhoven 05-04-2015
Nederlands Record Junioren 27.84 Britta Koehorst Eindhoven 18-06-2017

Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 26.47
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 27.70
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 26.47

Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

Senioren Open

1. Ranomi Kromowidjojo HPC-PSV 199002156 25.91 +0,66 A 838
2. Kim Busch HPC-PSV 199801450 26.76 +0,75 A 760
3. Lidón Muñoz Del Campo Royal Spanish SF 26.85 +0,66 A 753
4. Kinge Zandringa HPC-De Dolfijn 199801422 26.86 +0,68 A 752
5. Alexandra Wenk SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 164511 26.94 +0,72 A 745
6. Jenny Marie Halden Bærumsvømmerne 10205086 27.09 +0,73 A 733
7. Emilie Nyenget Løvberg Bærumsvømmerne 10063572 27.23 +0,64 A 722
8. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 27.37 +0,64 A 711
9. Maria Ugolkova SC Uster Wallisellen 19904 27.55 +0,71 B 697

10. Zoe Vogelmann Baden-Württemberg 327291 27.68 +0,77 B 687
11. Tamara van Vliet De Dolfijn 199403562 27.71 +0,69 B 685
12. Valerie van Roon De Dolfijn 199802326 27.73 +0,66 B 683
13. Britta Koehorst OC-De Lansingh 200300246 27.83 +0,71 B 676
14. Andrea Murez Israel Swimming Association 27.97 +0,67 B 666
15. Kerryn Herbst Mandeville Dolphins 021018 27.99 +0,68 B 664
16. Lotte Hosper OC-Racing Club 200201414 28.01 +0,73 B 663
17. Edith Jernstedt Västerås Simsällskap 28.06 +0,78 C 659
18. Maider Redin Pagaldai C.N. Easo 28.09 +0,67 C 657

Julia Mrozinski SGS Hamburg 247824 28.09 +0,69 C 657
20. Lea Polonsky Israel Swimming Association 28.27 +0,74 C 645
21. Marie Brockhaus NÜBAD-FLIPPER e.V. 28.31 +0,69 C 642
22. Rosalie Kleyboldt SG Essen 297686 28.33 +0,74 C 641
23. Chefanja Nunes WVZ 200104750 28.40 +0,65 C 636
24. Barbara Schaal SV Gelnhausen 1924 e.V. 267677 28.44 +0,75 C 633
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 3, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

25. Inge Weidemann Tuks Swimming 001226 28.48 +0,63 R 631
26. Sirintana Beune Baden-Württemberg 307828 28.57 +0,70 R 625
27. Sam van Nunen OC-PSV 200100036 28.63 +0,69 621
28. Jasmine Iley University of Bath 1110116 28.64 +0,68 620
29. Jonna Wieling ZPC AMERSFOORT 200205266 28.65 +0,66 620
30. Kristine Bjellvåg Braathen Bærumsvømmerne 10177477 28.67 +0,67 618
31. Betsy Wizard Northampton SC 758205 28.69 +0,76 617
32. Amy de Sain De Dolfijn 200304690 28.77 +0,65 612
33. Nell Mayeres FFBN 28.83 +0,70 608
34. Jade Smits BRABO 20886/01 28.88 +0,65 605

Lynn Blommers OC-The Haque Swimming 200105062 28.88 +0,63 605
36. Emelie Schnagl SSG Saar Max Ritter 262869 28.94 +0,70 601
37. Veera Kivirinta Finland 95A668 29.04 +0,76 595
38. Malaika Schneider SGS Hamburg 308520 29.17 +0,69 587
39. Lilli Gerth Baden-Württemberg 332990 29.26 +0,69 582
40. Hannah Denny University of Bath 460314 29.40 +0,68 573
41. Leah Tanti Sirens ASC 59903L 29.51 +0,63 567
42. Ekaterina Price University of Bath 1259003 29.60 +0,75 562
43. Lizanne Viljoen Tuks Swimming 990430 29.74 +0,71 554
44. Eline Gros Aqua-Novio'94 200302700 29.80 +0,78 550
45. Ismay Lichtendonk OC-Dedemsvaart AC 200400622 29.99 +0,70 540
46. Ilinde Du Plessis Tuks Swimming 000814 30.04 +0,70 537
47. Karla Abarca Guzman C.N. Easo 30.07 +0,79 536
48. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S12 30.23 +0,67 Q 527 954
49. Maaike Broersma BZ&PC 200201522 30.47 +0,74 515
50. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 7026 S12 30.58 +0,63 ? 509 922

Dianne Postma De Fuut 200402264 30.58 +0,76 ? 509
52. Sanne Heemskerk ZVL-1886  Tetteroo 200100600 30.86 +0,71 496
53. Sophie de Jonge WVZ 200200118 30.96 +0,68 491
54. Isabel Y. Hernandez Santos IPC Spain S10 31.04 +0,63 Q 487 764
55. Florianne Bultje HPC PARA-DWT 199804342 S10 31.45 +0,77 Q 468 735
56. Rosalie van Druenen HPC PARA-TRB-RES 200305066 S9 37.64 +0,86 R 273 556
57. Eleanor Robinson Northampton SC 1105073 S6 38.07 +0,58 Q 264 809
58. Verena Schott NPC Germany 4486 S6 38.66 +0,94 Q 252 773
59. Jonne Moleman LinK 200006264 S7 40.10 +0,86 Q 226 654
60. Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7 44.65 +0,68 163 473
61. Peggy Sonntag NPC Germany 18496 S5 50.98 +0,61 R 110 550
62. Gina Böttcher NPC Germany 34131 S4 54.42 +0,74 Q 90 621

DNS Lisa Höpink SG Essen 183089

Paralympics

1. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S12 30.23 +0,67 Q 527 954
2. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 7026 S12 30.58 +0,63 ? 509 922
3. Eleanor Robinson Northampton SC 1105073 S6 38.07 +0,58 Q 264 809
4. Verena Schott NPC Germany 4486 S6 38.66 +0,94 Q 252 773
5. Isabel Y. Hernandez Santos IPC Spain S10 31.04 +0,63 Q 487 764
6. Florianne Bultje HPC PARA-DWT 199804342 S10 31.45 +0,77 Q 468 735
7. Jonne Moleman LinK 200006264 S7 40.10 +0,86 Q 226 654
8. Gina Böttcher NPC Germany 34131 S4 54.42 +0,74 Q 90 621
9. Rosalie van Druenen HPC PARA-TRB-RES 200305066 S9 37.64 +0,86 R 273 556

10. Peggy Sonntag NPC Germany 18496 S5 50.98 +0,61 R 110 550
11. Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7 44.65 +0,68 163 473
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly Senioren Open
13-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 22.27 Andriy Govorov Rome (ITA) 01-07-2018
European Record 22.27 Andriy Govorov Rome (ITA) 01-07-2018
Nederlands Record Senioren 23.38 Nyls Korstanje Glasgow (GBR) 06-08-2018
Nederlands Record Jeugd 23.96 Nyls Korstanje Netanya (ISR) 28-06-2017
Nederlands Record Junioren 24.73 Tim Korstanje Eindhoven 16-06-2019

Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 23.61
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 24.70
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 23.84
Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

Senioren Open

1. Joeri Verlinden PSV 198803549 23.70 +0,65 A 829
2. Marius Kusch SG Essen 157227 23.79 +0,66 A 820
3. Marcus Schlesinger Israel Swimming Association 23.82 +0,58 A 817
4. Meiron Cheruti Israel Swimming Association 23.90 +0,58 A 809
5. Tomoe Zenimoto Hvas Bærumsvømmerne 10170335 23.96 +0,66 A 802
6. Mathys Goosen HPC-De Dolfijn 199605695 23.97 +0,69 A 801
7. Jacob Peters Poole Swimming Club 793766 24.01 +0,61 A 797
8. Niksja Stojkovski Bærumsvømmerne 10195994 24.15 +0,64 A 784
9. Artsiom Machekin Team Elite 24.20 +0,62 B 779

10. Aaron Greenberg Israel Swimming Association 24.36 +0,63 B 764
11. Thomas Verhoeven Feijenoord Albion Zwemclub 199700311 24.40 +0,72 B 760
12. Kenzo Simons OC-De Dolfijn 200105415 24.43 +0,64 B 757
13. Fabian Schwingenschlögl Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 144974 24.54 +0,67 B 747
14. Jeroen Baars The Hague Swimming (SG) 199200031 24.65 +0,69 B 737
15. Tim Korstanje Aqua-Novio'94 200300053 24.72 +0,60 B 731
16. Nicholas Lia Bærumsvømmerne 10197637 24.75 +0,66 B 728
17. Daniel Pinneker Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 226399 24.81 +0,66 C 723
18. Sigurd Holten Boeen OI Svømming 10095285 24.83 +0,65 C 721
19. Dries Vangoetsenhoven Flanders Swimming Federation 11130/97 24.90 +0,65 C 715
20. Artem Selin NÜBAD-FLIPPER e.V. 25.05 +0,70 C 702
21. Benjamin Plattner Tuks Swimming 990727 25.19 +0,66 C 690
22. Aleksi Schmid Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 412916 25.31 +0,61 C 681
23. Christoph Fildebrandt SSG Saar Max Ritter 107847 25.32 +0,67 C 680
24. Jens Krijgsman OC-De Dolfijn 199901429 25.42 +0,66 C 672
25. Josha Salchow SV Nikar Heidelberg 242629 25.43 +0,70 R 671
26. Sean Niewold WVZ 200204699 25.48 +0,76 R 667
27. Leon van der Geest OC-De Dinkel 200201005 25.49 +0,69 666
28. Ross Hartigan Tuks Swimming 981027 25.57 +0,72 660
29. Brian Benzing OI Svømming 10314997 25.98 +0,63 629
30. Cole Hewitt City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 839204 25.99 +0,64 629
31. Alaa Maso SGS Hannover 396631 26.02 +0,67 626
32. Marius Nygaard OI Svømming 10102509 26.11 +0,65 620
33. Bruno Kemspter University of Bath 471155 26.16 +0,71 616
34. Adam Reed University of Bath 560182 26.35 +0,65 603
35. Timo Sorgius SSG Saar Max Ritter 312294 26.36 +0,72 603
36. Marc Sauer Baden-Württemberg 312037 26.41 +0,74 599

Adrian Robinson Tuks Swimming 000411 26.41 +0,58 599
38. Mario Blazquez Fraile C.N. Pozuelo 26.47 +0,70 595
39. Robin Kilian Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 247334 26.51 +0,69 592
40. Dave van der Voet De Dolfijn 200102783 26.59 +0,69 587
41. Maquinho Vorst OC-De Dinkel 200204179 26.64 +0,65 584

Jesse van der A De Dolfijn 199905303 26.64 +0,69 584
43. Michael Smink The Hague Swimming (SG) 200302169 26.85 +0,77 570
44. Bert Duivenvoorde Noordwijkerhout 199701805 26.88 +0,72 568
45. Merlin Belmon OC-De Dolfijn 200403191 26.90 +0,71 567
46. Jarick Stoop Zuiderzeezwemmers 199604181 26.95 +0,68 564
47. Tom Taylor University of Bath 758587 26.99 +0,64 561
48. Keanu Streefland OC-Racing Club 200302445 27.02 +0,68 559
49. Ilmar Stoop Zuiderzeezwemmers 200100871 27.17 +0,65 550
50. Sem Zijl De Dolfijn 200204757 27.22 +0,66 547
51. Róbert Ísak Jónsson Team Iceland 1405012550 S14 27.43 +0,63 Q 535 778
52. Malte Braunschweig NPC Germany 11067 S9 27.98 +0,64 Q 504 912
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

53. Rogier Dorsman HPC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel 199900211 S11 28.85 +0,68 Q 459 893
54. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann NPC Germany 32789 S9 30.39 +0,70 Q 393 711
55. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez IPC Spain S9 30.94 +0,71 Q 372 674
56. Carlos Martinez Fernandez IPC Spain S8 31.59 +0,66 Q 350 672
57. Tom Meixelsberger NPC Germany 31110 S9 32.02 +0,66 R 336 608
58. Tobias Pollap NPC Germany 7257 S7 33.22 +0,78 Q 301 625
59. Josia Tim Alexander Topf NPC Germany 30132 S3 52.12 +0,84 Q 78 1226

WPS World Record

WDR Nikolaos Adamidis Baden-Württemberg 283659

Paralympics

1. Josia Tim Alexander Topf NPC Germany 30132 S3 52.12 +0,84 Q 78 1226
WPS World Record

2. Malte Braunschweig NPC Germany 11067 S9 27.98 +0,64 Q 504 912
3. Rogier Dorsman HPC PARA-ZZ&PC De Devel 199900211 S11 28.85 +0,68 Q 459 893
4. Róbert Ísak Jónsson Team Iceland 1405012550 S14 27.43 +0,63 Q 535 778
5. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann NPC Germany 32789 S9 30.39 +0,70 Q 393 711
6. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez IPC Spain S9 30.94 +0,71 Q 372 674
7. Carlos Martinez Fernandez IPC Spain S8 31.59 +0,66 Q 350 672
8. Tobias Pollap NPC Germany 7257 S7 33.22 +0,78 Q 301 625
9. Tom Meixelsberger NPC Germany 31110 S9 32.02 +0,66 R 336 608

Event 5 Women, 200m Breaststroke Senioren Open
13-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 2:19.11 Rikke Møller Pedersen Barcelona (ESP) 01-08-2013
European Record 2:19.11 Rikke Møller Pedersen Barcelona (ESP) 01-08-2013
Nederlands Record Senioren 2:28.02 Lia Dekker Amsterdam 19-04-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 2:33.00 Lana Broekhoven Glasgow (GBR) 27-07-2019
Nederlands Record Junioren 2:35.27 Lynn Joor Györ (HUN) 28-07-2017

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 2:25.52
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 2:26.40
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 2:31.72
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 2:28.92
Points: FINA 2019

